DQT
COM

THERAPY

AMENDMENT AGREEMENT TO THE SERVICES AGREEMENT

This Amendment Agreement to the Services Agreement (this "Amendment”) is by and
between Springfield Public Schools District 186 (the "Customer” or "you") and DotCom
Therapy, Inc. ("DotCom”) and will become effective as of the signed completion of this
agreement by both parties (the "Amendment Date").

BACKGROUND

The Company and Customer are parties to the current completed Services Agreement
and any applicable Amendments to that Service Agreement. As contemplated by
Section 3 of the Agreement, the parties hereby agree to amend the Agreement as set
forth in this Amendment. This Amendment is hereby incorporated into and forms a
part of the Agreement. Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Amendment will
have the meaning given to them in the Agreement.

In consideration of the mutual agreements set forth in the Amendment, the parties
agree as follows:

SCHEDULE

The Pricing Schedule to the Agreement shall be amended to include the following
additional services:

e Speech Therapy - Hourly Pricing Schedule

For the avoidance of doubt, the remainder of The Pricing Schedule shall remain in full
force and effect.




Hourly Pricing:

DAQT
COM

THERAPY'

Service *Anticipated FTE Hourly Rate Estimated Total Cost
eSpeech Therapy - Hourly 1.3 $78.00 $82,452.00
Contract Start: 10-02-2023
Contract End: 03-29-2024
Monthly Minimum Payment Schedule:

$12,103.05
October $11,497.89
November $6.656.68
December $12,103.05
January $12,103.05
February $11,497.89
March
Minimum Contract Total $65,691.60
Estimated Total Contract Cost $82,452.00

FULL FORCE AND EFFECT

Except as amended by the terms of this Amendment, the Agreement remains in

full force and effect. If and to the extent of any inconsistencies between the

terms of this Amendment and the other terms of the Agreement, the terms of

this Amendment shall control.

OTHER

This Amendment may be executed by email or other electronic means, and in

counterparts, all of which shall be considered originals and one and the same

agreement, and shall become effective when such counterparts have been signed
by each party and delivered, including by email or other electronic means, to the

other party.

[Signature Page Follows]




The Company and Customer have executed this Amendment
Agreement as of the Amendment Date.

Springfield Public Schools District 186 BY:

SIGNATURE:

NAME: Ward Lamon
TITLE: Director of Student Support Services
DATE:

DOTCOM THERAPY, INC BY:

SIGNATURE:

NAME: Emily Olsen
TITLE: Chief Customer Officer
DATE:

DAQT
COM

THERAPY'




